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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK → 9.2640 9.2383 9.2090 9.1965 9.1592 9.1410 9.1183 9.1000 9.0547 9.2098 9.2642 9.3389 32

EUR/NOK → 9.3665 9.3000 9.2765 9.2575 9.2294 9.1915 9.1555 9.1390 9.0900 9.3215 9.3975 9.3700 39

USD/SEK → 8.2044 8.1847 8.1688 8.1483 8.0828 8.0582 8.0316 8.0003 7.9714 8.1252 8.2741 8.4360 36

USD/NOK ↘ 8.3025 8.2555 8.2325 8.2000 8.1467 8.1180 8.0815 8.0600 8.0390 8.2228 8.3909 8.4626 38

EUR/DKK → 7.4635~ 7.4570 7.4525~ 7.4505 7.4434 7.44~ 7.4380 7.4345 7.4290 7.4422 7.4517 7.4593 50

NOK/SEK → 1.0118 1.0033 0.9992 0.9970 0.9916 0.9875 0.9855 0.9780 0.9736 0.9867 0.9845 0.9957 56

EUR/USD → 1.1495 1.1465 1.1398 1.1362 1.1330 1.1272 1.1217 1.1169 1.1144 1.1331 1.1197 1.1071 56

USD/JPY ↓ 111.91 111.00 110.67 110.00 109.26 108.75 107.63 107.39 106.79 109.77 111.64 118.33 41

EUR/GBP → .7957 .7925 .7855 .7812 0.7790 .7735 .7700 .7684 .7652 0.7925 0.7862 0.7449 35

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4668 1.4640 1.4622 1.4577 1.4537 1.4475 1.4460 1.4420 1.4403 1.4293 1.4238 1.4876 67

USD/CHF → 0.9850 0.9835 0.9797 0.9753 0.9700 0.9681 0.9648 0.9625 0.9585 0.9641 0.9758 0.9833 53

EUR/JPY ↓ 126.47 126.00 124.70 124.44 123.79 123.00 122.55 121.72 121.45 124.40 125.00 130.96 43

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1115 1.1096 1.1061 1.1023 1.0994 1.0964 1.0930 1.0900 1.0886 1.0929 1.0928 1.0885 67

AUD/USD ↘ .7765 .7730 .7691 .7632 0.7606 .7570 .7549 .7528 .7492 0.7662 0.7524 0.7252 43

USD/CAD → 1.3378 1.3141 1.2990 1.2687 1.2584 1.2571 1.2550 1.2530 1.2500 1.2827 1.3117 1.3379 28

NZD/USD → .7025 .6983 .6966 .6953 0.6924 .6860 .6835 .6808 .6760 0.6880 0.6783 0.6628 55

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.4965 1.4750 1.4680 1.4375 1.4259 1.4160 1.4035 1.3805 1.3510 1.4537 1.4686 1.4807 33

GBP/JPY ↓ 162.95 162.82 161.65 160.03 158.8500 157.72 156.53 156.20 155.76 156.9255 158.9486 176.2381 52

USD/CNH → 6.5293 6.5200 6.5170 6.5140 6.4970 6.4964 6.4837 6.4764 6.4675 6.4849 6.4990 6.4618 54

USD/ZAR ↘ 15.620 15.295 15.05~ 14.62~ 14.4783 14.000 13.885 13.720 13.515 14.6109 15.0841 14.5291 44

USD/BRL → 3.7860 3.7180 3.6922 3.6180 3.5244 3.5000 3.4560 3.4338 3.4000 3.5589 3.6785 3.7891 43

USD/MXN → 17.952 17.756 17.659 17.630 17.350 17.339 17.231 17.203 17.092 17.493 17.641 17.218 43

EUR/PLN ↑ 4.5010 4.4720 4.4270 4.4220~ 4.3862 4.3700 4.3670 4.3100 4.29~ 4.3073 4.3053 4.2821 67

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.130 27.102 27.050 26.990 26.974~ 26.960 26.949 26.914 27.013 27.023 27.036 40

EUR/HUF ↗ 318.00 315.00 312.95 312~ 311.63 309.50~ 308.35 307.30 306.72 311.12 310.79 311.86 57

EUR/TRY → 3.2830 3.2705 3.2605 3.2265 3.1960 3.1640 3.1380 3.1175 3.0775 3.2122 3.2137 3.2252 46

USD/PLN ↗ 3.9830 3.9654 3.9296 3.9150 3.8742 3.8678 3.8471 3.8353 3.8000 3.8013 3.8463 3.8703 63

USD/RUB ↘ 71.60 69.50 68.80 68.47 65.10 64.60 63.75 62.05 60.70 66.55 69.40 68.72 36

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 2104 2100 2099 2098 2082 2071 1997 1982 1932 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures → 11000 10850 10693 10522 10329 10153 9828 9395 9000 10038 9835 10269 62

US 10y Futures ↗ 131-09+ 130-28+ 130-06+ 130-00 129.30 129-02 129-00 128-31 128-19 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↘ 164.50 164.17 163.03 162.22 161.85 161.09 160.81 160.00 159.21 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures → 50.00 46.90 46.00 45.50 45.19 44.20 42.50 39.93 38.84 40.84 38.15 40.30 71
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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK → 9.2640 12 Apr high 9.2383 6 Apr low 9.2090 30/31 M ar lows 9.1965 22 Apr high 9.1592 9.1410 25 Apr low 9.1183 22 Apr low 9.1000 f igure 9.0547 13 Oct 14 low 9.2098 9.2642 9.3389 32

EUR/NOK → 9.3665 200-day M A 9.3000 f igure 9.2765 M arch low 9.2575 27 Apr high 9.2294 9.1915 27 Apr low 9.1555 20 Apr low 9.1390 3 Dec low 9.0900 2 Dec low 9.3215 9.3975 9.3700 39

USD/SEK → 8.2044 30 M ar high 8.1847 14 Apr high 8.1688 25 Apr high 8.1483 26 Apr high 8.0828 8.0582 21 Apr low 8.0316 12 Apr low 8.0003 14 Jan 15 low 7.9714 13 Jan 15 low 8.1252 8.2741 8.4360 36

USD/NOK ↘ 8.3025 18 M ar low 8.2555 22 Apr high 8.2325 26 Apr high 8.2000 f igure 8.1467 8.1180 26 Apr low 8.0815 21 Apr low 8.0600 16 Oct low 8.0390 15 Oct low 8.2228 8.3909 8.4626 38

EUR/DKK → 7.4635~ 7-9-M ar highs 7.4570 mid-M ar highs 7.4525~ mid-2015 lows 7.4505 20-Apr spike high 7.4434 7.44~ Feb-15 lows 7.4380 19-Apr YTD low 7.4345 22-Jan-15 low 7.4290 Jan-15/ last yr low 7.4422 7.4517 7.4593 50

NOK/SEK → 1.0118 2 Dec high 1.0033 20 Apr high 0.9992 intraday level 0.9970 27 Apr high 0.9916 0.9875 25 Apr low 0.9855 22 Apr low 0.9780 7/18 Apr lows 0.9736 28 M ar low 0.9867 0.9845 0.9957 56

EUR/USD → 1.1495 15 Oct high 1.1465 12 Apr high 1.1398 21 Apr high 1.1362 27 Apr high 1.1330 1.1272 27 Apr low 1.1217 25 Apr low 1.1169 29 M ar low 1.1144 24 M ar low 1.1331 1.1197 1.1071 56

USD/JPY ↓ 111.91 25 Apr high 111.00 f igure 110.67 26 Apr low 110.00 f igure 109.26 108.75 19 Apr low 107.63 11 Apr low 107.39 20 Oct 14 high 106.79 22 Oct 14 low 109.77 111.64 118.33 41

EUR/GBP → .7957 intraday level .7925 13 Apr low .7855 21 Apr low .7812 25 Apr high 0.7790 .7735 26 Apr low .7700 f igure .7684 38.2% Nov 15/Apr up-leg.7652 10 M ar low 0.7925 0.7862 0.7449 35

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4668 4 Feb high 1.4640 26 Apr high 1.4622 intraday level 1.4577 intraday level 1.4537 1.4475 27 Apr low 1.4460 30 M ar high 1.4420 19 Apr high 1.4403 25 Apr low 1.4293 1.4238 1.4876 67

USD/CHF → 0.9850 intraday level 0.9835 200-day M A 0.9797 22 Apr high 0.9753 27 Apr high 0.9700 0.9681 27 Apr low 0.9648 21 Apr low 0.9625 intraday level 0.9585 19 Apr low 0.9641 0.9758 0.9833 53

EUR/JPY ↓ 126.47 intraday high 126.00 f igure 124.70 26 Apr low 124.44 19 Apr high 123.79 123.00 f igure 122.55 7 Apr low 121.72 18 Apr low, 50% 121.45 18 M ar 13 low 124.40 125.00 130.96 43

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1115 4 Feb low 1.1096 8 Feb high 1.1061 17 Feb high 1.1023 10 M ar high 1.0994 1.0964 21 Apr low 1.0930 19 Apr high, break 1.0900 f igure 1.0886 15 Apr low 1.0929 1.0928 1.0885 67

AUD/USD ↘ .7765 26 Apr high .7730 intraday level .7691 25 Apr low .7632 intraday level 0.7606 .7570 intraday level .7549 28 Apr low .7528 11 Apr low .7492 7 Apr low 0.7662 0.7524 0.7252 43

USD/CAD → 1.3378 200-day M A 1.3141 50-day M A 1.2990 18 Apr high 1.2687 26 Apr high 1.2584 1.2571 intraday low 1.2550 project ion 1.2530 break level 1.2500 f igure 1.2827 1.3117 1.3379 28

NZD/USD → .7025 intraday level .6983 21 Apr high .6966 31 M ar high .6953 13 Apr high 0.6924 .6860 intraday level .6835 22 Apr low .6808 27 Apr low .6760 5 Apr low, lower channel0.6880 0.6783 0.6628 55

EUR/CAD ↘ 1.4965 8-Apr high 1.4750 12-Apr high 1.4680 18-Apr high 1.4375 M ar & 13-Apr lows 1.4259 1.4160 1-Dec open 1.4035 3-Dec low 1.3805 Jul-15 low 1.3510 29-Jun-15 low 1.4537 1.4686 1.4807 33

GBP/JPY ↓ 162.95 15 M ar high 162.82 27 Apr high 161.65 intraday level 160.03 25 Apr low, break 158.85 157.72 19 Apr high 156.53 22 Apr low 156.20 20 Apr low 155.76 13 Apr high, break 156.93 158.95 176.24 52

USD/CNH → 6.5293 25 M ar high 6.5200 29 M ar high 6.5170 25 Apr high 6.5140 27 Apr high 6.4970 6.4964 27 Apr low 6.4837 22 Apr low 6.4764 21 Apr low 6.4675 20 Apr low 6.4849 6.4990 6.4618 54

USD/ZAR ↘ 15.620 28-M ar high 15.295 6-Apr high 15.05~ Feb, early M ar lows 14.62~ early Apr lows 14.478 14.000 f igure 13.885 20-Nov-15 low 13.720 4-Now-15 low 13.515 28-Oct-15 low 14.611 15.084 14.529 44

USD/BRL → 3.7860 200-day M A 3.7180 07 Apr high 3.6922 Nov '15 low 3.6180 18 Apr high 3.5244 3.5000 break level 3.4560 14 Apr low 3.4338 10 Aug '15 low 3.4000 break level 3.5589 3.6785 3.7891 43

USD/MXN → 17.952 17 Feb low 17.756 18 Apr high 17.659 50-day M A 17.630 25 Apr high 17.350 17.339 26 Apr low 17.231 21 Apr low 17.203 200-day M A 17.092 31 M ar low 17.493 17.641 17.218 43

EUR/PLN ↑ 4.5010 26-Jan high 4.4720 9-Feb high 4.4270 25-Apr high 4.4220~ early Feb high volm 4.3862 4.3700 2015 high 4.3670 Tues low 4.3100 18-Apr high 4.29~ mid-Apr high volm 4.3073 4.3053 4.2821 67

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.130 11-Feb YTD high 27.102 f r 29-Feb highs 27.050 early Apr highs 26.990 26.974~ M ar lows 26.960 Feb low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low26.914 8-Nov-13 low 27.013 27.023 27.036 40

EUR/HUF ↗ 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high315.00 30, 31-M ar highs 312.95 8-Apr high 312~ end-Feb, st-M ar highs311.63 309.50~ M arch pivot 308.35 21-Apr low 307.30 4-M ar low 306.72 start  Aug-15 lows 311.12 310.79 311.86 57

EUR/TRY → 3.2830 22-Feb high 3.2705 29-Feb high 3.2605 8-Apr high 3.2265 20-Apr high 3.1960 3.1640 3-M ar low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 10-M ar low 3.0775 2-Dec high 3.2122 3.2137 3.2252 46

USD/PLN ↗ 3.9830 break level 3.9654 10 M ar high 3.9296 25 Apr high 3.9150 100-day M A 3.8742 3.8678 200-day M A 3.8471 50-day M A 3.8353 14 Apr high 3.8000 break level 3.8013 3.8463 3.8703 63

USD/RUB ↘ 71.60 Aug '15 high 69.50 end-M ar, 05 Apr highs68.80 18 Apr high 68.47 200-day M A 65.10 64.60 mid-Nov '15 low 63.75 Nov '15 rally accel 62.05 Nov '15 low 60.70 Oct '15 low 66.55 69.40 68.72 36

S&P 500 Futures ↘ 2104 21 Apr high 2100 f igure 2099 break level 2098 19 Apr high 2082 2071 04 Apr high 1997 200-day M A 1982 100-day M A 1932 01 Feb high 1984 1927 2005 79

DAX Futures → 11000 f igure 10850 break level 10693 gap break 10522 21 Apr high 10329 10153 23 M ar high 9828 gap break 9395 10 M ar low 9000 gap break 10038 9835 10269 62

US 10y Futures ↗ 131-09+ 07 Apr high 130-28+ 18 Apr high 130-06+ break level 130-00 f igure 129.30 129-02 26 Apr low 129-00 f igure 128-31 28 M ar low 128-19 100-day M A 129.84 129.68 127.17 48

Bund Futures ↘ 164.50 t rend top, M M 164.17 18-Apr high 163.03 31-M ar low 162.22 23-M ar low 161.85 161.09 16-M ar low 160.81 10-M ar low 160.00 f igure 159.21 21-Jan high 162.77 162.69 158.02 37

WTI Oil Futures → 50.00 f igure 46.90 50-week M A 46.00 f igure 45.50 project ion 45.19 44.20 200-day M A 42.50 26 Apr low 39.93 50-day M A 38.84 100-day M A 40.84 38.15 40.30 71
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28 Apr  EUR/USD   Daily
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1-2 day view:

05:20 GMT - Firm in range above the 
1.1300 level with higher lows from the 
Mon's 1.1217 low sustaining the upside 
focus. Lift above the 1.1362 high needed to 
target the 1.1400 level and 

where break will clear the way for retest of 
the 1.1465 high. Failure to hold the 1.1272 
support will leave the way open for return to 
the 1.1217 low. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1561 26 Aug high
R4 1.1495 * 15 Oct high
R3 1.1465 * 12 Apr high
R2 1.1398 * 21 Apr high
R1 1.1362 27 Apr high
S1 1.1272 27 Apr low
S2 1.1217 * 25 Apr low
S3 1.1169 29 Mar low
S4 1.1144 * 24 Mar low
S5 1.1125 15 Mar high

4CAST

200-day MA

200-day MA

1.1465

1.0822

1.1217

1-2 day view:

R5 0.9914 * 16 Mar high
R4 0.9850 intraday level
R3 0.9835 200-day MA
R2 0.9797 * 22 Apr high
R1 0.9753 27 Apr high
S1 0.9681 27 Apr low
S2 0.9648 21 Apr low
S3 0.9625 intraday level
S4 0.9585 * 19 Apr low
S5 0.9549 13 Apr low

03:40 GMT - Setback below the .9700 
level slightly breached the .9688 but lack 
of follow-through keep the downside 
limited. Bounce see resistance at 
.9753/67 area and lift over this will 

return focus to the .9800 level then the 
200-day MA at .9837. Break will trigger 
further recovery. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 21 Dec 20 Jan 17 Feb 16 Mar 13 Apr
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28 Apr  USD/CHF   Daily
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1-2 day view: 

R5 112.45 intraday level
R4 111.91 * 25 Apr high
R3 111.00 figure
R2 110.67 * 26 Apr low
R1 110.00 figure
S1 108.75 19 Apr low
S2 107.63 * 11 Apr low
S3 107.39 20 Oct 14 high
S4 106.79 22 Oct 14 low
S5 106.55 * 38.2% 2011/2015 up-leg

04:20 GMT - Reversal from the 111.88 
intraday high has seen dive through the 
110.67 support to reach 108.77 low. 
Bounce from there to regain the 109.00 
level see the 110.00 and 110.67 back 

as resistance. The break of the 110.00 
level return focus to the downside and 
see risk for retest of the 107.77/63 lows. 
[PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

28 Apr  USD/JPY   Daily
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113.80
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1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1166 29 Jan high
R4 1.1115 * 4 Feb low
R3 1.1096 8 Feb high
R2 1.1061 * 17 Feb high
R1 1.1023 * 10 Mar high

S1 1.0964 21 Apr low

S2 1.0930 * 19 Apr high, break
S3 1.0900 * figure
S4 1.0886 15 Apr low
S5 1.0860 8 Apr low

04:40 GMT - Confined within a narrow 
range though the upside stays in focus 
following bounce from the 1.0964 low. 
Above the 1.1000 level will see scope for 
retest of the 1.1016/23 highs and 

where clearance will see strength to the 
1.1061 resistance. Would take break of the 
1.0964 low swing focus lower to the 
1.0930/00 area. [PL]
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1.0810

1.0843

1.1023

1-2 day view:

05:39 GMT - With upmove hindered by the 
appearance of a High-wave candle last 
session, intraday trade remains stuck in tight 
consolidation and break below 1.4475/60 
supports will signal 

room for deeper setback. Above 1.4640, 
bulls back in force to 1.4668 then 1.4786.  
[W.T] 

 28 Apr  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4786 29 Dec low
R4 1.4668 * 4 Feb high
R3 1.4640 26 Apr high
R2 1.4622 intraday level
R1 1.4577 intraday level
S1 1.4475 27 Apr low
S2 1.4460 * 30 Mar high
S3 1.4420 19 Apr high
S4 1.4403 25 Apr low
S5 1.4368 intraday level
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1.3800

1.4000

1.4200

1.4400

1.4600

1.4800

4cast

1.4668

1.3836

1.4460
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1.4300

1-2 day view:

04:50 GMT - Staging recovery from the 
.7735 low though the upside still limited. 
Would need lift over the .7800 level and the 
.7812 resistance to get stronger recovery 
underway towards the 

.7855 then the .7900/25 resistance. Below 
the .7735 low will see scope to target the 
.7700 level and .7684. [PL] 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.7994 * 18 Apr high
R4 0.7957 intraday level
R3 0.7925 * 13 Apr low
R2 0.7855 21 Apr low
R1 0.7812 25 Apr high
S1 0.7735 26 Apr low
S2 0.7700 figure
S3 0.7684 38.2% Nov 15/Apr up-leg
S4 0.7652 * 10 Mar low
S5 0.7592 4 Feb low
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R5 1.0137 * 6 Nov high
R4 1.0118 2 Dec high
R3 1.0033 * 20 Apr high
R2 0.9992 intraday level
R1 0.9970 27 Apr high
S1 0.9875 25 Apr low
S2 0.9855 22 Apr low
S3 0.9780 * 7/18 Apr lows
S4 0.9736 28 Mar low
S5 0.9728 * 23 Mar low

4CAST

28 Apr  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:36 GMT -  Gain seen whole of this 
week a touch choppy and setback 
towards closing last session is slowly 
tilting pressure lower and ability to push 
below 0.9855 support will trigger 

stronger decline to 0.9780. Only lift above 
yesterday's high of 0.9970 to turn focus 
back up to the 1.0033 barrier. [W.T]

1-2 day view:

21 Dec 17 Feb 13 Apr
0.9400

0.9600

0.9800

1.0000

1.0200

4cast

.9487

.9670

.9855

1.0033

.9780

.9728

NOK, SEK opening updates

 

1 day 
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Resistance Support

9.3665 9.1915

9.3000 9.1555

9.2765 9.1390

9.2575 9.0900

9.2640 9.1410

9.2383 9.1183

9.2090 9.1000

9.1965 9.0547

8.3025 8.1180

8.2555 8.0815

8.2325 8.0600

8.2000 8.0390

8.2044 8.0582

8.1847 8.0316

8.1688 8.0003

8.1483 7.9714

Slipped below the 9.2000 level but the downside 
limited to 9.1915 low so far. Setback to break the 
9.1555 low will see resumption of the broader 
decline from the 9.7480, Feb high. Resistance 
now at 9.2575 and 9.2765. [P.L]

Recovery staged last session losing its shine 
with intraday weakness turning towards the 
9.1410 support and break will expose stronger 
support at 9.1183. Trading the wider and 
stronger 9.1183-9.2090 band favoured. [W.T]

Pressure stays on the downside and break of the 
8.1180 low will expose the 8.0815 low of last 
week to retest. Below this will see resumption of 
the decline from the Jan high. Resistance now at 
8.2000 and 8.2325. [P.L]

A touch softer within broader consolidation and 
bears seek a lower break of 8.0316 stronger 
support to resume broader decline from 8.6476 
high. On the upside, lift above 8.1847 hurdle to 
trigger an inverted Head-shoulder pattern. [W.T] 
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